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De Anza College > Student Services | Special Education-FD | De Anza College > Disability Supp Progs & Svcs

FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 8 - 10/19/2018

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 5-yr %lnc
l/”Unduplicated 5,688 4,661 4,118 3,414 2,926 -48.6%
Headcount
l/”Census Enroliment 7,310 5,790 5,305 4,547 3,894 -46.7%
l~”Sections 222 196 175 149 122 -45.0%
l/”WSCH 13,041 11,300 10,764 7,929 6,416 -50.8%
I/ FTES (end of term) 861 746 712 525 427 -50.4%
I/”FTEF (end of term) 13.7 11.9 11.4 10.0 9.2 -32.9%
l#”Productivity 950 953 945 796 697 -26.7%
(WSCH/FTEF)
Faculty Workload
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 5-yr %lnc
Full Time Load 8.2 6.8 6.1 5.1 4.6 -44%
Full Time % 59.4% 57.1% 53.5% 51.3% 49.5% -17%
Overload 3.9 3.5 3.6 3.3 3.7 -6%
Overload % 28.6% 29.5% 31.7% 33.4% 40.2% 41%
Part Time Load 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.5 1.0 -42%
Part Time % 12.0% 13.5% 14.8% 15.3% 10.4% -14%
Total FTEF 13.7 11.9 11.4 10.0 9.2 -33%
Course Success
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 6,472 89% 5,122 89% 4,722 89% 3,955 87% 3,292 85%
Non Success 563 8% 457 8% 354 7% 369 8% 366 9%
Withdrew 275 4% 205 4% 229 4% 223 5% 236 6%
Total 7,310 100% 5,784 100% 5,305 100% 4,547 100% 3,894 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
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Course Success for Targeted Groups
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 2,642 85% 1,890 84% 1,899 86% 1,647 83% 1,376 78%
Non Success 317 10% 256 11% 191 9% 203 10% 235 13%
Withdrew 146 5% 97 4% 125 6% 129 7% 146 8%
Total 3,105 100% 2,243 100% 2,215 100% 1,979 100% 1,757 100%
Course Success for Non Targeted Groups
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 3,830 91% 3,232 91% 2,823 91% 2,308 90% 1,916 90%
Non Success 246 6% 201 6% 163 5% 166 6% 131 6%
Withdrew 129 3% 108 3% 104 3% 94 4% 90 4%
Total 4,205 100% 3,541 100% 3,090 100% 2,568 100% 2,137 100%



Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
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by Gender

Female
Male

Total

by Ethnicity

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

Total

by Age

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

Total

by Education Level

Bachelor or higher
Associate
HS/Equivalent

All Other

Total

Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five years.
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2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
3,652 50% 2,897 50% 2,753 52% 2,388 53% 1,976 51%
3,658 50% 2,893 50% 2,552 48% 2,159 47% 1,918 49%
7,310 100% 5,790 100% 5,305 100% 4,547 100% 3,894 100%
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
416 6% 315 5% 273 5% 281 6% 245 6%
2,515 34% 2,184 38% 1,962 37% 1,616 36% 1,287 33%
467 6% 423 7% 388 7% 321 7% 288 7%
2,222 30% 1,509 26% 1,554 29% 1,377 30% 1,224 31%
26 0% 19 0% 12 0% 23 1% 22 1%
34 0% 45 1% 30 1% 30 1% 28 1%
1,382 19% 1,038 18% 886 17% 760 17% 704 18%
248 3% 257 4% 200 4% 139 3% 96 2%
7,310 100% 5,790 100% 5,305 100% 4,547 100% 3,894 100%
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
3,467 47% 2,377 41% 2,192 41% 1,635 36% 1,154 30%
2,055 28% 1,865 32% 1,694 32% 1,584 35% 1,442 37%
926 13% 745 13% 688 13% 657 14% 646 17%
862 12% 803 14% 731 14% 671 15% 652 17%
7,310 100% 5,790 100% 5,305 100% 4,547 100% 3,894 100%
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
122 2% 93 2% 76 1% 71 2% 58 1%
50 1% 52 1% 47 1% 28 1% 52 1%
5,940 81% 4,651 80% 4,286 81% 3,562 78% 3,066 79%
1,198 16% 994 17% 896 17% 886 19% 718 18%
7,310 100% 5,790 100% 5,305 100% 4,547 100% 3,894 100%




Success Rates by Gender
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2017-18
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 1,670 85% 178 9% 128 6% 1,976 100%
Male 1,622 85% 188 10% 108 6% 1,918 100%
All 3,292 85% 366 9% 236 6% 3,894 100%
2016-17
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 2,112 88% 174 7% 102 4% 2,388 100%
Male 1,843 85% 195 9% 121 6% 2,159 100%
All 3,955 87% 369 8% 223 5% 4,547 100%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 2,475 90% 177 6% 101 4% 2,753 100%
Male 2,247 88% 177 7% 128 5% 2,552 100%
All 4,722 89% 354 7% 229 4% 5,305 100%
2014-15
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Female 2,571 89% 221 8% 101 3% 2,893 100%
Male 2,551 88% 236 8% 104 4% 2,891 100%
All 5,122 89% 457 8% 205 4% 5,784 100%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Female 3,243 89% 265 7% 144 4% 3,652 100%
Male 3,229 88% 298 8% 131 4% 3,658 100%
All 0,472 89% 563 8% 275 4% 7,310 100%
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Success Rates by Age
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19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success
Grades Percent
1,000 87%
1,110 17%
546 85%
636 98%
3,292 85%
Success
Grades Percent
1,458 89%
1,265 80%
578 88%
654 97%
3,955 87%
Success
Grades Percent
2,008 92%
1,404 83%
609 89%
701 96%
4,722 89%
Success
Grades Percent
2,152 91%
1,553 83%
655 88%
762 95%
5,122 89%
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2017-18
Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

95 8% 59 5%

211 15% 121 8%

50 8% 50 8%

10 2% 6 1%

366 9% 236 6%
2016-17

Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

112 7% 65 4%
211 13% 108 7%
42 6% 37 6%
4 1% 13 2%
369 8% 223 5%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

126 6% 58 3%

177 10% 113 7%

43 6% 36 5%

8 1% 22 3%

354 7% 229 4%
2014-15

Non Success Withdrew

Grades Percent Grades Percent

158 7% 65 3%
211 11% 100 5%
59 8% 29 4%
29 4% 11 1%
457 8% 205 4%

Total

Grades
1,154
1,442

646
652

3,894

Total

Grades
1,635
1,584

657
671

4,547

Total

Grades
2,192
1,694

688
731

5,305

Total

Grades
2,375
1,864

743
802

5,784

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success

Grades Percent

3,190 92%
1,668 81%
795 86%
819 95%
6,472 89%
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2013-14

Non Success

Grades

184

273

79

27

563

Percent

5%

13%

9%

3%

8%

Withdrew

Grades Percent

93 3%
114 6%
52 6%
16 2%
275 4%

Total

Grades
3,467
2,055

926
862

7,310

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Ethnicity
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African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
163 67%
1,168 91%
244 85%
969 79%
20 91%
20 71%
616 88%
92 96%
3,292 85%

Success
Grades Percent
226 80%
1,448 90%
281 88%
1,140 83%
21 91%
21 70%
684 90%
134 96%
3,955 87%

Success
Grades Percent
235 86%
1,811 92%
350 90%
1,314 85%
12 100%
28 93%
790 89%
182 91%
4,722 89%
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2017-18
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
62 25% 20 8%
73 6% 46 4%
19 7% 25 9%
154 13% 101 8%
1 5% 1 5%
6 21% 2 7%
48 7% 40 6%
3 3% 1 1%
366 9% 236 6%
2016-17
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
43 15% 12 4%
112 7% 56 3%
17 5% 23 7%
143 10% 94 7%
2 9% 0 0%
5 17% 4 13%
42 6% 34 4%
5 4% 0 0%
369 8% 223 5%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
21 8% 17 6%
106 5% 45 2%
21 5% 17 4%
149 10% 91 6%
0 0% 0 0%
2 7% 0 0%
46 5% 50 6%
9 5% 9 5%
354 7% 229 4%

Total
Grades Percent
245 100%
1,287 100%
288 100%
1,224 100%
22 100%
28 100%
704 100%
96 100%
3,894 100%

Total
Grades Percent
281 100%
1,616 100%
321 100%
1,377 100%
23 100%
30 100%
760 100%
139 100%
4,547 100%

Total
Grades Percent
273 100%
1,962 100%
388 100%
1,554 100%
12 100%
30 100%
886 100%
200 100%
5,305 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
240 76%
1,996 91%
381 90%
1,269 84%
16 84%
41 91%
940 91%
239 93%
5,122 89%

Success
Grades Percent
333 80%
2,326 92%
418 90%
1,891 85%
23 88%
27 79%
1,238 90%
216 87%
6,472 89%
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2014-15

Non Success

Grades

59

128

24

173

57

13

457

Percent

19%

6%

6%

11%

5%

4%

6%

5%

8%

Withdrew

Grades

15

60

18

64

2

2

39

5

205

2013-14

Non Success

Grades

52

126

34

231

91

23

563

Percent

13%

5%

7%

10%

4%

15%

7%

9%

8%

Percent

5%

3%

4%

4%

11%

4%

4%

2%

4%

Withdrew

Grades

31

63

15

100

53

275

Percent

7%

3%

3%

5%

8%

6%

4%

4%

4%

Total

Grades
314
2,184
423
1,506
19

45
1,036
257

5,784

Total

Grades
416
2,515
467
2,222
26

34
1,382
248

7,310

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



