FHDA Program Review

De Anza College > Student Services | Special Education-FD | De Anza College > Disability Supp Progs & Svcs

Enrollment Trends

De Anza College > Student Services | Special Education-FD | De Anza College > Disability Supp Progs & Svcs

	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	5-yr %lnc
∠ Unduplicated Headcount	5,688	4,661	4,118	3,414	2,926	-48.6%
∠Census Enrollment	7,310	5,790	5,305	4,547	3,894	-46.7%
<u></u> ✓Sections	222	196	175	149	122	-45.0%
<u>~</u> WSCH	13,041	11,300	10,764	7,929	6,416	-50.8%
✓FTES (end of term)	861	746	712	525	427	-50.4%
✓FTEF (end of term)	13.7	11.9	11.4	10.0	9.2	-32.9%
✓Productivity (WSCH/FTEF)	950	953	945	796	697	-26.7%

Faculty Workload

De Anza College > Student Services | Special Education-FD | De Anza College > Disability Supp Progs & Svcs

	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	5-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	8.2	6.8	6.1	5.1	4.6	-44%
Full Time %	59.4%	57.1%	53.5%	51.3%	49.5%	-17%
Overload	3.9	3.5	3.6	3.3	3.7	-6%
Overload %	28.6%	29.5%	31.7%	33.4%	40.2%	41%
Part Time Load	1.6	1.6	1.7	1.5	1.0	-42%
Part Time %	12.0%	13.5%	14.8%	15.3%	10.4%	-14%
Total FTEF	13.7	11.9	11.4	10.0	9.2	-33%

Course Success

De Anza College > Student Services | Special Education-FD | De Anza College > Disability Supp Progs & Svcs

	2013	2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		5-17	2017-18	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Success	6,472	89%	5,122	89%	4,722	89%	3,955	87%	3,292	85%
Non Success	563	8%	457	8%	354	7%	369	8%	366	9%
Withdrew	275	4%	205	4%	229	4%	223	5%	236	6%
Total	7,310	100%	5,784	100%	5,305	100%	4,547	100%	3,894	100%

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group

De Anza College > Student Services | Special Education-FD | De Anza College > Disability Supp Progs & Svcs

Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18	
	Grades	Percent								
Success	2,642	85%	1,890	84%	1,899	86%	1,647	83%	1,376	78%
Non Success	317	10%	256	11%	191	9%	203	10%	235	13%
Withdrew	146	5%	97	4%	125	6%	129	7%	146	8%
Total	3,105	100%	2,243	100%	2,215	100%	1,979	100%	1,757	100%

Course Success for Non Targeted Groups

	2013	2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		7-18
	Grades	Percent								
Success	3,830	91%	3,232	91%	2,823	91%	2,308	90%	1,916	90%
Non Success	246	6%	201	6%	163	5%	166	6%	131	6%
Withdrew	129	3%	108	3%	104	3%	94	4%	90	4%
Total	4,205	100%	3,541	100%	3,090	100%	2,568	100%	2,137	100%
	1	'		'		'		'		

Enrollment Distribution by Student DemographicsDe Anza College > Student Services | Special Education-FD | De Anza College > Disability Supp Progs & Svcs

by Gender

	2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18	
·	Enr	Percent								
Female	3,652	50%	2,897	50%	2,753	52%	2,388	53%	1,976	51%
Male	3,658	50%	2,893	50%	2,552	48%	2,159	47%	1,918	49%
Total	7,310	100%	5,790	100%	5,305	100%	4,547	100%	3,894	100%

by Ethnicity

	2013-14		201	2014-15		5-16	201	6-17	2017-18	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	416	6%	315	5%	273	5%	281	6%	245	6%
Asian	2,515	34%	2,184	38%	1,962	37%	1,616	36%	1,287	33%
Filipino	467	6%	423	7%	388	7%	321	7%	288	7%
Latino/a	2,222	30%	1,509	26%	1,554	29%	1,377	30%	1,224	31%
Native American	26	0%	19	0%	12	0%	23	1%	22	1%
Pacific Islander	34	0%	45	1%	30	1%	30	1%	28	1%
White	1,382	19%	1,038	18%	886	17%	760	17%	704	18%
Decline to State	248	3%	257	4%	200	4%	139	3%	96	2%
Total	7,310	100%	5,790	100%	5,305	100%	4,547	100%	3,894	100%

by Age

	2013-14		2014-15		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18	
	Enr	Percent								
19 or less	3,467	47%	2,377	41%	2,192	41%	1,635	36%	1,154	30%
20-24	2,055	28%	1,865	32%	1,694	32%	1,584	35%	1,442	37%
25-39	926	13%	745	13%	688	13%	657	14%	646	17%
40 +	862	12%	803	14%	731	14%	671	15%	652	17%
Total	7,310	100%	5,790	100%	5,305	100%	4,547	100%	3,894	100%

by Education Level

	2013-14		2014-15		201	5-16	201	6-17	2017-18	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	122	2%	93	2%	76	1%	71	2%	58	1%
Associate	50	1%	52	1%	47	1%	28	1%	52	1%
HS/Equivalent	5,940	81%	4,651	80%	4,286	81%	3,562	78%	3,066	79%
All Other	1,198	16%	994	17%	896	17%	886	19%	718	18%
Total	7,310	100%	5,790	100%	5,305	100%	4,547	100%	3,894	100%
		·						·		

Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five years.

7	O	1	7	1	0
	t J	•	/ -		×

	Success		Non Success		Witho	Irew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,670	85%	178	9%	128	6%	1,976	100%
Male	1,622	85%	188	10%	108	6%	1,918	100%
AII	3,292	85%	366	9%	236	6%	3,894	100%

2016-17

	Success		Non Success		Withd	lrew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	2,112	88%	174	7%	102	4%	2,388	100%	
Male	1,843	85%	195	9%	121	6%	2,159	100%	
All	3,955	87%	369	8%	223	5%	4,547	100%	

2015-16

	Succ	ess	Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	2,475	90%	177	6%	101	4%	2,753	100%
Male	2,247	88%	177	7%	128	5%	2,552	100%
All	4,722	89%	354	7%	229	4%	5,305	100%

2014-15

	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success		Withdrew		al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	2,571	89%	221	8%	101	3%	2,893	100%
Male	2,551	88%	236	8%	104	4%	2,891	100%
All	5,122	89%	457	8%	205	4%	5,784	100%

2013-14

	Succ	ess	Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	3,243	89%	265	7%	144	4%	3,652	100%
Male	3,229	88%	298	8%	131	4%	3,658	100%
All	6,472	89%	563	8%	275	4%	7,310	100%

7	$\mathbf{\Omega}$	1	7.	1	0
					$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$

	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success		Withdrew		al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	1,000	87%	95	8%	59	5%	1,154	100%
20-24	1,110	77%	211	15%	121	8%	1,442	100%
25-39	546	85%	50	8%	50	8%	646	100%
40 +	636	98%	10	2%	6	1%	652	100%
All	3,292	85%	366	9%	236	6%	3,894	100%

2016-17

	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success		Withdrew		al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	1,458	89%	112	7%	65	4%	1,635	100%
20-24	1,265	80%	211	13%	108	7%	1,584	100%
25-39	578	88%	42	6%	37	6%	657	100%
40 +	654	97%	4	1%	13	2%	671	100%
AII	3,955	87%	369	8%	223	5%	4,547	100%

2015-16

	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success		Withdrew		al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	2,008	92%	126	6%	58	3%	2,192	100%
20-24	1,404	83%	177	10%	113	7%	1,694	100%
25-39	609	89%	43	6%	36	5%	688	100%
40 +	701	96%	8	1%	22	3%	731	100%
All	4,722	89%	354	7%	229	4%	5,305	100%

2014-15

	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success		Withdrew		al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	2,152	91%	158	7%	65	3%	2,375	100%
20-24	1,553	83%	211	11%	100	5%	1,864	100%
25-39	655	88%	59	8%	29	4%	743	100%
40 +	762	95%	29	4%	11	1%	802	100%
AII	5,122	89%	457	8%	205	4%	5,784	100%

				2013	8-14			
	Succ	ess	Non Su	Non Success W			Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	3,190	92%	184	5%	93	3%	3,467	100%
20-24	1,668	81%	273	13%	114	6%	2,055	100%
25-39	795	86%	79	9%	52	6%	926	100%
40 +	819	95%	27	3%	16	2%	862	100%
AII	6,472	89%	563	8%	275	4%	7,310	100%

2017-18

	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Witho	lrew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	163	67%	62	25%	20	8%	245	100%
Asian	1,168	91%	73	6%	46	4%	1,287	100%
Filipino	244	85%	19	7%	25	9%	288	100%
Latino/a	969	79%	154	13%	101	8%	1,224	100%
Native American	20	91%	1	5%	1	5%	22	100%
Pacific Islander	20	71%	6	21%	2	7%	28	100%
White	616	88%	48	7%	40	6%	704	100%
Decline to State	92	96%	3	3%	1	1%	96	100%
All	3,292	85%	366	9%	236	6%	3,894	100%

2016-17

	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	lrew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	226	80%	43	15%	12	4%	281	100%
Asian	1,448	90%	112	7%	56	3%	1,616	100%
Filipino	281	88%	17	5%	23	7%	321	100%
Latino/a	1,140	83%	143	10%	94	7%	1,377	100%
Native American	21	91%	2	9%	0	0%	23	100%
Pacific Islander	21	70%	5	17%	4	13%	30	100%
White	684	90%	42	6%	34	4%	760	100%
Decline to State	134	96%	5	4%	0	0%	139	100%
All	3,955	87%	369	8%	223	5%	4,547	100%

2015-16

	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	Irew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	235	86%	21	8%	17	6%	273	100%
Asian	1,811	92%	106	5%	45	2%	1,962	100%
Filipino	350	90%	21	5%	17	4%	388	100%
Latino/a	1,314	85%	149	10%	91	6%	1,554	100%
Native American	12	100%	0	0%	0	0%	12	100%
Pacific Islander	28	93%	2	7%	0	0%	30	100%
White	790	89%	46	5%	50	6%	886	100%
Decline to State	182	91%	9	5%	9	5%	200	100%
AII	4,722	89%	354	7%	229	4%	5,305	100%

	2014-15										
	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total				
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
African American	240	76%	59	19%	15	5%	314	100%			
Asian	1,996	91%	128	6%	60	3%	2,184	100%			
Filipino	381	90%	24	6%	18	4%	423	100%			
Latino/a	1,269	84%	173	11%	64	4%	1,506	100%			
Native American	16	84%	1	5%	2	11%	19	100%			
Pacific Islander	41	91%	2	4%	2	4%	45	100%			
White	940	91%	57	6%	39	4%	1,036	100%			
Decline to State	239	93%	13	5%	5	2%	257	100%			
All	5,122	89%	457	8%	205	4%	5,784	100%			

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	333	80%	52	13%	31	7%	416	100%
Asian	2,326	92%	126	5%	63	3%	2,515	100%
Filipino	418	90%	34	7%	15	3%	467	100%
Latino/a	1,891	85%	231	10%	100	5%	2,222	100%
Native American	23	88%	1	4%	2	8%	26	100%
Pacific Islander	27	79%	5	15%	2	6%	34	100%
White	1,238	90%	91	7%	53	4%	1,382	100%

23

563

216

6,472

87%

89%

2013-14

9%

8%

4%

4%

248

7,310

100%

100%

9

275

Decline to State

All